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Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Receipts

Candidate Name
MALOOF, PHILLIP JAMES
DORNAN, ROBERT KENNETH
NEWMAN, JONATHAN H
MAYER, CARL J
BORDONARO, TOM
KEHOE, CHRISTINE
BROWN, MELISSA M
CREMEANS, FRANK A
SNEARY, LOY E
TERRY, RANDALL A
BAKER, MARK
HOFFMAN, RANDY D
GRIFFIN, JAMES LEONARD
HUGHES, LISA BERGMAN
FERGUSON, MICHAEL A
HOEFFEL, JOSEPH M Il
UDALL, TOM

CAMMERMEYER, MARGARETHE PHD DR

WILSON, ROBERT T (BOB) JR
OWENS, STEVE

QUALLS, ROXANNE
RIECKEN, GAIL
MCSWEENEY, DAVID

NEAS, RALPH G

AUST, GILBERT MONROE JR
WALKER, WM BUD
HOLLISTER, NANCY P
TORKILDSEN, PETER G
MILLER, GARY G

MCKIBBEN, LARRY

TOUMA, LESLIE ANN

PRICE, WILLIAM MELVIN
TULLY, ROBERT GERARD
HOFMEISTER, GARY A
DESCHAMPS, ROBERT L "DUSTY"
TERRY, SHAWN D

WILLIAMS, DANIEL EVERETT
ESKELSEN, LILIA
MCKEITHEN, MARJORIE A
KOSKOFF, CHARLOTTE
RUNBECK, LINDA CAROL
NIELSEN, MARK

GLENN, DYLAN C

GORMAN, F CHRIS

REED, THOMAS ANSELIN
DUNCAN, JIM (JAMES W DUNCAN)
HOLT, RUSH

BERRYMAN, JIM

KHOURY, SARKIS JOSEPH
KAWANANAKOA, QUENTIN KUHIO
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January 1, 1997 - June 30, 1998

State District

NM
CA
PA
NJ
CA
CA
PA
OH
X
NY
IL
CA
CT
CA
NJ
PA
NM
WA
AL
AZ
OH
IN
IL
MD
AL
NY
OH
MA
CA
A
MI
IL
A
IN
MT
X
ID
uT
LA
CT
MN
CT
GA
KY
X
AK
NJ
Ml
CA
HI

01
46
13
06
22
49
13
06
14
26
17
24
06
46
06
13
03
02
04
06
01
08
08
08
05
26
06
06
41
03
12
12
02
10
00
24
01
02
06
06
06
05
02
03
14
00
12
07
43
01

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Right To Life
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
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Receipts
2,571,039
2,003,243
1,399,269
1,082,696

926,436
706,718
705,001
668,427
667,312
663,898
640,015
618,218
562,180
559,302
543,029
539,120
530,024
505,310
503,347
500,987
489,662
489,628
487,525
466,781
446,399
443,135
427,135
417,943
400,718
400,106
395,007
393,613
382,275
368,449
367,778
354,539
352,601
352,262
349,239
340,685
338,964
336,977
336,557
328,091
326,031
321,841
316,299
311,161
310,957
306,637



